Please Join Us

Sunday, December 3, 2023

BERGEN COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS FOUNDATION

2nd Annual

HOLIDAY WREATH CEREMONY

FOR OUR HEROES

Paramus Veteran's Home
1 Veteran Way
Paramus, NJ 07652

It is our endeavor to Honor & Remember
Our Over 80,000 Departed Veteran Heroes
throughout Bergen County with a ceremony
worthy of their service and sacrifice.
Completing the mission with the presentation
of a wreath in their respective
Bergen County Municipality.

Please help us
HONOR & REMEMBER
their SERVICE & SACRIFICE
during the Holiday Season!

THE
BERGEN COUNTY
POLICE CHIEFS FOUNDATION

SUPPORTS

**MILITARY VETERANS** 

through

ALFRED J. THOMAS HOME FOR VETERANS
REBUILDING TOGETHER
OF BERGEN COUNTY
BERGEN COUNTY TRACERS
NJ VETERAN'S HOME of PARAMUS
TAILS FOR HOPE FOUNDATION
SEMPER FI FUND
UNBRIDLED HEROES
LAKELAND DETACHMENT744 MARINE CORPS LEAGUE
HEROES TO HEROES

as well as

POLICE UNITY TOUR
HEROES TO HEROES BLUE
MAKE-A-WISH NEW JERSEY
MEALS ON WHEELS NORTH JERSEY
GREGORY M. HIRSCH HEART FOUNDATION
CARL INSERRA LEUKEMIA FUND

## 2nd Annual

# HOLIDAY WREATH CEREMONY FOR OUR HEROES

Honoring & Remembering
Our Bergen County Veterans

SUNDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2023 10 A.M.



at the PARAMUS VETERAN'S HOME





# REGISTRATION

Donation / Registration for Event

NAME		
COMPANY		
PHONE		
EMAIL		
ADDRESS		

Please check box below to indicate if you will be in attendance at the Ceremony at the Paramus Veteran Home on Sunday, December 3, 2023 at 10 a.m.

Will Attend: Donation Only:

Please submit completed registration form along with check(s) made payable to:

Bergen County Police Chiefs Foundation, Inc.

#### MAIL TO:

Bergen County Police Chiefs Foundation, Inc. 637 Wyckoff Avenue, Box 212 Wyckoff, NJ 07481

Enclosed is my check for \$\_\_\_\_\_

Donations Can Also Be Made via our Secure PayPal Link on Our Website at:

www.bcpcf.org

### **Donation Type:**

- Large Wreath to Local Municipality....\$175
- General Support Donation......\$\_\_\_\_

Questions: Call Chief Donald Rossi, Chairman (201) 261-7827 email: info@bcpcf.org

## **OUR MISSION**

The primary purpose of the Bergen County Police Chiefs Foundation is to identify and support the needs of active and retired US Military personnel in Bergen County and their families and provide financial support where needed.

The Bergen County Police Chiefs
Foundation will also identify and support
charitable, educational and financial
initiatives to individuals and groups in
need of assistance.

The Bergen County Police Chiefs
Foundation is a 501(c)(3)
Non-Profit Corporation
(Tax ID #54- 2181569)
All contributions are
tax-deductible to the extent
permitted by law.



## **EVENT SCHEDULE**

Introductions

Presentation of Colors w/Bergen County Police Pipes & Drums

Pledge of Allegiance

National Anthem

Invocation

Welcome Remarks

**BCPCA President Remarks** 

**Keynote Speaker** 

Bergen County Police Pipes & Drums Musical Salute to Our Military

**Closing Remarks** 

21 Gun Salute

Taps

Benediction

Retirement of the Colors

Deployment of Wreaths to Bergen County Veteran's Memorials

All Welcome to Participate